
Elections Law (2009 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2013

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

North Side

Report of the Returning Officer

NS TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 2 VOTES of Votes

NS

1 EBANKS, JOSEPH "JOEY" 0 3 53 83 139 29.89%

2 MILLER, DENISON EZZARD 4 27 143 152 326 70.11%

Ballots counted per station: 4 30 196 235

Total ballots counted in district  = 465

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 

23 May 2013



WBNW WBC WBE WBS TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 Mobile 2 Mobile 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 VOTES of Votes

1 ANGLIN, ROLSTON "ROLLIE" 18 11 17 12 46 66 97 96 71 48 76 70 78 76 782 23.35%

2 BOTHWELL, DALKEITH 27 4 11 13 22 44 63 46 64 36 88 55 92 85 650 19.41%

3 BUSH, BERNIE 22 15 41 29 86 142 172 134 159 83 166 165 118 128 1,460 43.60%

4 BUSH, McKEEVA 32 16 51 35 91 143 176 151 170 82 181 181 140 134 1,583 47.27%

5 CHRISTIAN, ANDREA BLONDE  ** 8 2 5 8 7 24 37 27 31 18 19 25 28 23 262 7.82%

6 DaCOSTA, WOODY 42 12 9 10 38 61 99 62 75 47 105 77 101 117 855 25.53%

7 EBANKS, Capt. ALBERT EUGENE 26 13 44 27 73 118 134 109 142 68 159 163 115 116 1,307 39.03%

8  EBANKS, Capt. BRYAN 20 4 5 8 22 53 62 42 71 38 57 45 64 61 552 16.48%

9 EBANKS, DWENE ALSON 10 5 3 5 19 51 53 52 38 20 30 31 23 30 370 11.05%

10 FARRINGTON, RAYBURN "RAY" 46 6 6 9 19 49 61 35 63 43 68 71 87 108 671 20.04%

11 GLIDDEN, CLINE "CG" 19 8 8 10 46 61 66 72 45 37 65 67 63 50 617 18.42%

12 POWERY-HEWITT, VELMA 18 17 36 22 64 98 116 92 124 57 128 131 89 80 1,072 32.01%

13 RIVERS, TARA 59 22 12 10 67 140 151 117 120 102 147 163 175 198 1,483 44.28%

14 SMITH, MERVIN 34 14 13 7 51 99 116 88 84 79 97 118 122 143 1,065 31.80%

Ballots counted per station: 102 39 70 54 170 306 366 293 327 201 360 351 346 364

Total ballots counted in district  = 3,349

Rejected 6 0 0 0 0 2 0

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

WB

Elections Law (2009 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2013

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

West Bay Electoral District

Report of the Returning Officer

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 

23 May 2013



TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 Mobile 2 Mobile 3 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 4 VOTES of Votes

4:53:COMP 4:48:COMP 5:25:COMP

1 ADAM, MIKE 37 26 17 12 121 114 101 102 91 83 100 104 85 101 93 87 105 83 91 126 109 101 1,889 32.41%

2 ARCHER, MARCO 70 52 18 14 130 125 97 100 122 96 93 87 85 95 82 139 138 106 96 105 123 112 2,085 35.78%

3 BARAUD, STEFAN 54 27 4 4 63 56 46 58 39 34 54 37 51 42 52 81 74 78 74 69 76 51 1,124 19.29%

GT

George Town Electoral District

PROSPGTEGTC

Elections Law (2009 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2013

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station 

Report of the Returning Officer

GTSGTWGTN

3 BARAUD, STEFAN 54 27 4 4 63 56 46 58 39 34 54 37 51 42 52 81 74 78 74 69 76 51 1,124 19.29%

4 BODDEN, RAYAL 21 14 14 8 77 74 70 71 74 61 77 78 70 70 59 64 63 62 56 93 80 74 1,330 22.82%

5 BRYAN, KENNETH 41 48 18 17 108 118 88 103 124 81 77 84 57 60 74 81 102 91 67 102 98 96 1,735 29.77%

6 CONNOLLY Jr., WINSTON CHURCHILL 147 42 10 10 135 112 50 71 32 58 75 70 106 109 96 141 146 126 135 123 135 110 2,039 34.99%

7 HAYNES, JACQUELINE "JACKEE" 64 19 3 3 70 55 21 41 27 23 29 35 41 66 46 63 83 61 65 67 89 64 1,035 17.76%

8 HEW, JOSEPH "JOEY" 93 48 22 14 127 134 88 88 89 78 67 89 89 87 86 114 117 108 94 104 108 96 1,940 33.29%

9 6 0 2 0 6 4 8 6 5 3 5 5 3 5 2 5 7 2 3 5 3 6 91 1.56%

10 McFIELD, FRANK SWARRES  ** 5 3 1 3 21 8 12 19 15 5 10 8 6 8 4 9 11 9 12 16 13 13 211 3.62%

11 McLAUGHLIN, ALDEN 93 59 26 23 120 129 106 97 121 94 78 91 96 100 100 122 144 108 84 111 124 119 2,145 36.81%

12 McTAGGART, ROY 181 35 13 6 147 131 41 56 42 80 81 64 134 123 114 155 159 141 115 122 113 107 2,160 37.06%

13 MILLER, DERRINGTON BO 59 32 5 3 94 78 45 53 41 58 76 59 95 80 76 111 141 91 91 102 101 99 1,590 27.28%

14 MOXAM, RENARD FRANK 20 16 12 7 91 81 84 74 78 55 77 80 65 70 69 60 74 52 58 84 75 63 1,345 23.08%

15 PIERCY, JONATHAN 22 22 13 4 75 79 84 95 85 74 82 85 65 76 75 74 81 67 74 111 9 87 1,439 24.69%

16 ROULSTONE, SHARON 143 38 9 5 122 95 49 52 35 60 71 53 105 107 95 123 144 108 104 94 99 101 1,812 31.09%

17 SCOTT, JUDE 136 24 9 1 117 107 45 36 30 38 59 52 94 82 90 130 139 105 89 101 106 91 1,681 28.84%

18 53 47 26 22 102 112 97 96 115 85 66 83 70 76 71 87 99 94 74 85 107 101 1,768 30.34%

19 SOLOMON, ELLIO 21 19 12 8 89 90 84 87 75 76 85 86 66 77 72 68 82 69 74 117 88 85 1,530 26.25%

20 TIBBETTS, D. KURT 94 65 32 20 150 145 115 118 139 112 103 113 112 110 106 157 146 125 98 133 139 138 2,470 42.38%

21 WHITTAKER, WALLING (WALLY) 16 22 12 6 74 83 87 95 74 67 74 81 63 71 64 70 69 58 73 90 87 77 1,413 24.25%

SEYMOUR, LUCILLE DELL

LESLIE, MATTHEW  **

21 WHITTAKER, WALLING (WALLY) 16 22 12 6 74 83 87 95 74 67 74 81 63 71 64 70 69 58 73 90 87 77 1,413 24.25%

Ballots counted per station: 260 115 50 33 368 338 248 262 252 236 255 251 272 287 275 344 379 309 287 341 346 320

Total ballots counted in district  =

1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 2

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

5,828

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 

23 May 2013



Elections Law (2009 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2013

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

East End

Report of the Returning Officer

EE TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 2 VOTES of Votes

EE

1  McLEAN Jr., JOHN BONWELL 0 17 101 119 237 42.78%

2     McLEAN, V. ARDEN 6 26 128 157 317 57.22%

Ballots counted per station: 6 43 229 276

Total ballots counted in district  = 554

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 

23 May 2013



Elections Law (2009 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2013

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Cayman Brac & Little Cayman Electoral District

Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 Mobile 2 1 2 1 2 VOTES of Votes

1 2 7 5 59 57 25 31 186 22.28%

2 15 28 19 108 131 88 72 461 55.21%

CBW&LC CBE

BODDEN, DAVID ALLEN

CONNOLLY-O'CONNOR, 

JULIANA

CB&LC

3     KIRKCONNELL, MOSES IAN 14 32 37 157 193 91 104 628 75.21%

4  McCOY-MOORE, MAXINE AVON 1 2 11 23 23 18 15 93 11.14%

Ballots counted per station: 19 43 42 213 244 140 134

Total ballots counted in district  = 835

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 

23 May 2013



TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 Mobile 2 Mobile 3 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 1 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 9 1 3 2 28 15 24 16 16 10 16 20 18 14 192 5.34%

2 5 1 3 2 18 10 6 11 15 14 19 42 24 36 206 5.73%

3 50 38 14 10 191 161 141 195 145 157 164 96 109 144 1,615 44.95%

4 39 40 7 9 157 139 112 126 101 107 129 85 77 92 1,220 33.95%

5 54 43 15 17 208 211 154 199 162 168 176 113 113 148 1,781 49.57%

6 4 2 0 0 9 5 10 9 11 8 13 27 22 16 136 3.79%

7 49 40 13 15 210 186 154 213 139 150 167 67 75 93 1,571 43.72%

8  PITCAIRN, MAUREEN THERESA 37 33 9 5 144 124 136 126 124 116 108 116 134 140 1,352 37.63%

9 SAUNDERS, CHRISTOPHER S. 24 21 9 1 116 95 107 114 103 90 96 99 115 108 1,098 30.56%

10  SCOTLAND, MARK 23 25 5 2 114 81 82 88 69 78 80 75 66 76 864 24.05%

11  SEYMOUR, DWAYNE "JOHN JOHN" 17 25 2 4 74 45 52 56 55 70 70 84 71 87 712 19.82%

12 SUCKOO, ALVA HORATIO 34 42 6 9 173 166 145 180 123 139 135 80 68 93 1,393 38.77%

13 WEBSTER, ERRINGTON ALBERT 20 18 4 1 48 39 35 30 41 38 44 53 55 86 512 14.25%

Ballots counted per station: 101 89 25 22 420 356 332 388 315 323 347 273 277 325

Total ballots counted in district  = 3,593

1 0 0 1 0 0

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Bodden Town Electoral District

Report of the Returning Officer

Elections Law (2009 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2013

PANTON, WAYNE

BTE

CLIFFORD Sr., CHARLES "CHUCKIE"

EDEN, ANTHONY SAMUEL

ANDERSON, GREGG VANGUARD **

BT

BODDEN, OSBOURNE VENDRYES

BTWSAVNEW

BERRY, ARNOLD THOMAS **

FREDERICK,  VINCENT REYNALDO **

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 

23 May 2013



Elections Law (2009 Revision), Section 61(4)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2013

Breakdown by Polling Division

Report of the Supervisor of Elections

Electoral District (Ballots counted) POLLING DIVISION %

Names of Candidates TOTAL of Votes

WEST BAY

Postal &

Mobile
WBNW WBC WBE WBS

1 ANGLIN, ROLSTON "ROLLIE" 58 209 167 194 154 782 23.35%

2 BOTHWELL, DALKEITH 55 129 110 179 177 650 19.41%

3 BUSH, BERNIE 107 400 293 414 246 1,460 43.60%

4 BUSH, McKEEVA 134 410 321 444 274 1,583 47.27%

5 CHRISTIAN, ANDREA BLONDE  ** 23 68 58 62 51 262 7.82%

6 DaCOSTA, WOODY 73 198 137 229 218 855 25.53%

7 EBANKS, Capt. ALBERT EUGENE 110 325 251 390 231 1,307 39.03%

8  EBANKS, Capt. BRYAN 37 137 113 140 125 552 16.48%

9 EBANKS, DWENE ALSON 23 123 90 81 53 370 11.05%

10 FARRINGTON, RAYBURN "RAY" 67 129 98 182 195 671 20.04%

11 GLIDDEN, CLINE "CG" 45 173 117 169 113 617 18.42%

12 POWERY-HEWITT, VELMA 93 278 216 316 169 1,072 32.01%

13 RIVERS, TARA 103 358 237 412 373 1,483 44.28%

14 SMITH, MERVIN 68 266 172 294 265 1,065 31.80%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 3,349

GEORGE TOWN

Postal &

Mobile
GTN GTC GTW GTS GTE PROSP

1 ADAM, MIKE 92 235 294 287 279 275 427 1,889 32.41%

2 ARCHER, MARCO 154 255 319 276 262 383 436 2,085 35.78%

3 BARAUD, STEFAN 89 119 143 125 145 233 270 1,124 19.29%

4 BODDEN, RAYAL 57 151 215 216 199 189 303 1,330 22.82%

5 BRYAN, KENNETH 124 226 315 242 191 274 363 1,735 29.77%

6 CONNOLLY Jr., WINSTON CHURCHILL 209 247 153 203 311 413 503 2,039 34.99%

Name of Polling Division

7 HAYNES, JACQUELINE "JACKEE" 89 125 89 87 153 207 285 1,035 17.76%

8 177 261 265 234 262 339 402 1,940 33.29%

9 8 10 19 13 10 14 17 91 1.56%

10 McFIELD, FRANK SWARRES  ** 12 29 46 23 18 29 54 211 3.62%

11 McLAUGHLIN, ALDEN 201 249 324 263 296 374 438 2,145 36.81%

12 McTAGGART, ROY 235 278 139 225 371 455 457 2,160 37.06%

13 MILLER, DERRINGTON BO 99 172 139 193 251 343 393 1,590 27.28%

14 MOXAM, RENARD FRANK 55 172 236 212 204 186 280 1,345 23.08%

15 PIERCY, JONATHAN 61 154 264 241 216 222 281 1,439 24.69%

16 ROULSTONE, SHARON 195 217 136 184 307 375 398 1,812 31.09%

17 SCOTT, JUDE 170 224 111 149 266 374 387 1,681 28.84%

18 SEYMOUR, LUCILLE DELL 148 214 308 234 217 280 367 1,768 30.34%

19 SOLOMON, ELLIO 60 179 246 247 215 219 364 1,530 26.25%

20 TIBBETTS, D. KURT 211 295 372 328 328 428 508 2,470 42.38%

21 WHITTAKER, WALLING (WALLY) 56 157 256 222 198 197 327 1,413 24.25%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 5,828

BODDEN TOWN

Postal &

Mobile
SAVNEW BTW BTE

1 15 83 42 52 192 5.34%

2 BERRY, ARNOLD THOMAS  ** 11 45 48 102 206 5.73%

3 112 688 466 349 1,615 44.95%

4 95 534 337 254 1,220 33.95%

5 129 772 506 374 1,781 49.57%

6 FREDERICK, VINCENT REYNALDO ** 6 33 32 65 136 3.79%

7 PANTON, WAYNE 117 763 456 235 1,571 43.72%

8  PITCAIRN, MAUREEN THERESA 84 530 348 390 1,352 37.63%

9 SAUNDERS, CHRISTOPHER S. 55 432 289 322 1,098 30.56%

10  SCOTLAND, MARK 55 365 227 217 864 24.05%

11  SEYMOUR, DWAYNE "JOHN JOHN" 48 227 195 242 712 19.82%

12 SUCKOO, ALVA HORATIO 91 664 397 241 1,393 38.77%

13 WEBSTER, ERRINGTON ALBERT 43 152 123 194 512 14.25%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 3,593

NORTH SIDE

Postal &

Mobile
NS

1 EBANKS, JOSEPH "JOEY" 3 136 139 29.89%

2 MILLER, DENISON EZZARD 31 295 326 70.11%

ANDERSON, GREGG VANGUARD  **

BODDEN, OSBOURNE VENDRYES

CLIFFORD Sr., CHARLES "CHUCKIE"

EDEN, ANTHONY SAMUEL

HEW, JOSEPH "JOEY"

LESLIE, MATTHEW  **

2 MILLER, DENISON EZZARD 31 295 326 70.11%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 465

EAST END

Postal &

Mobile
EE

1  McLEAN Jr., JOHN BONWELL 17 220 237 42.78%

2     McLEAN, V. ARDEN 32 285 317 57.22%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 554

CAYMAN BRAC & LITTLE CAYMAN

Postal &

Mobile CBW&LC CBE

1 BODDEN, DAVID ALLEN 14 116 56 186 22.28%

2 CONNOLLY-O'CONNOR, JULIANA 62 239 160 461 55.21%

3     KIRKCONNELL, MOSES IAN 83 350 195 628 75.21%

4  McCOY-MOORE, MAXINE AVON 14 46 33 93 11.14%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 835

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 

23 May 2013


